
Gruppenliga 3 Herren
18 KSG Darmstadt 2 - VKH Ginnheim 2 :
18 FB/SW Bockenheim - SG Arheilgen :
18 SKC Nibelungen Lorsch 2 - Olympia Mörfelden 3 :
18 Fortuna Offenbach - KSV GW Offenbach :
18 SG Kelsterbach 2 - KSC E. 67 Bockenheim 2 :

Tabelle/Klub SP Holz +P -P Gesamt/S Heim/S Ausw/S Lfv

1 KSC E. 67 Bockenheim 2 18 96222 31 : 5 5345,67 5425,67 17 : 1 5265,67 14 : 4

2 SG Kelsterbach 2 18 93640 22 : 14 5202,22 5229,00 18 : 0 5175,44 4 : 14

3 FB/SW Bockenheim 18 94406 20 : 16 5244,78 5358,56 16 : 2 5131,00 4 : 14 4:4 233

4 KSV GW Offenbach 18 90984 20 : 16 5054,67 5152,44 16 : 2 4956,89 4 : 14 4:4 -42

5 SG Arheilgen 18 93903 20 : 16 5216,83 5297,22 16 : 2 5136,44 4 : 14 4:4 -191

6 SKC Nibelungen Lorsch 2 18 92956 19 : 17 5164,22 5108,44 14 : 4 5220,00 5 : 13

7 KSG Darmstadt 2 18 93607 18 : 18 5200,39 5344,56 16 : 2 5056,22 2 : 16 4:0

8 Fortuna Offenbach 18 92498 18 : 18 5138,78 5076,22 14 : 4 5201,33 4 : 14 0:4

9 Olympia Mörfelden 3 18 92582 8 : 28 5143,44 5207,33 6 : 12 5079,56 2 : 16

10 VKH Ginnheim 2 18 91507 4 : 32 5083,72 5109,67 4 : 14 5057,78 0 : 18

Heim Auswärts

Torsten Depta 1013 Frei Bahn/SW BockenheimReiner Stricker 943 VKH Ginnheim 2

Markus Englert 918 SG Kelsterbach 2 Jörg Hettinger 899 SG Arheilgen

Olaf Ladwig 917 Frei Bahn/SW BockenheimAndreas Klein 890 SG Arheilgen

Kurt Messing 914 KSG Darmstadt 2 Horst Gärtner 883 SG Arheilgen

Heiko Fackelmann 897 SG Kelsterbach 2 Martin Krämer 878 Olympia Mörfelden 3

Norbert Schneider 897 SG Kelsterbach 2 Sven Kalesse 872 VKH Ginnheim 2

Jochen Rückewoldt 893 SG Kelsterbach 2 Axel Plenz 870 KSC Eintr. Bockenheim 2

Manuell Ott 892 Nibelungen Lorsch 2 Georg Dronia 869 Olympia Mörfelden 3

Torsten Hamscher 888 Frei Bahn/SW BockenheimJürgen Baum 869 KSC Eintr. Bockenheim 2

Jacek Kolanowski 884 KSG Darmstadt 2 Andreas Opitz 861 VKH Ginnheim 2

Torsten Depta 1013 Frei Bahn/SW BockenheimReiner Stricker 943 VKH Ginnheim 2

Markus Englert 918 SG Kelsterbach 2 Jörg Hettinger 899 SG Arheilgen

Olaf Ladwig 917 Frei Bahn/SW BockenheimAndreas Klein 890 SG Arheilgen

       Als Mannschaft der Woche 5580 Holz

Heim-Rekord Auswärts-Rekord

Einzel-Heim-Rekord Einzel-Auswärts-Rekord

    Mannschaft der Woche

Dir/VerglA/PH/P
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3. 1 Bernd Walter Nibelungen Lorsch 2 70 6 914,17 4 858,00 10 891,70 0 865 964
6. 2 Torsten Depta Frei Bahn/SW Bockenheim74 9 908,44 9 966,56 18 937,50 0 1013 1013 neu

5. 3 Axel Plenz KSC Eintr. Bockenheim 268 6 906,33 6 907,83 12 907,08 0 870 940
10. 4 Uwe Korb Fortuna Offenbach 60 9 898,11 9 855,44 18 876,78 0 863 935

9. 5 Jens Mauthe KSC Eintr. Bockenheim 276 7 895,00 7 913,29 14 904,14 0 841 990
15. 6 Jörg Hettinger SG Arheilgen 61 9 887,89 9 902,78 18 895,33 0 899 947
14. 7 Erwin Glanzner Nibelungen Lorsch 2 47 5 887,20 5 832,80 10 860,00 0 0 922
16. 8 Reinhard Pfleger Fortuna Offenbach 65 7 886,14 5 866,40 12 877,92 0 880 920
18. 9 Klaus Peter Kipper Olympia Mörfelden 3 49 7 885,43 9 899,00 16 893,06 0 0 973
22. 10 Markus Geiß Olympia Mörfelden 3 71 4 879,00 8 872,75 12 874,83 0 0 902
24. 11 Andreas Müller Fortuna Offenbach 69 8 876,38 7 849,29 15 863,73 0 808 911
26. 12 Gerhard Mauthe KSC Eintr. Bockenheim 245 6 874,50 5 952,40 11 909,91 0 0 1000
28. 13 Stephan Aulbach Fortuna Offenbach 68 9 872,67 8 873,75 17 873,18 0 0 953
29. 14 Ralph Bär KSG Darmstadt 2 53 5 872,60 8 882,75 13 878,85 0 879 908
30. 15 Norbert Schneider SG Kelsterbach 2 54 9 870,78 8 888,75 17 879,24 0 897 916
32. 16 Olaf Ladwig Frei Bahn/SW Bockenheim65 9 869,00 9 917,22 18 893,11 0 917 945
33. 17 Frank Kowolik Nibelungen Lorsch 2 72 6 869,00 7 863,86 13 866,23 0 0 934
34. 18 Richard Op de Hipt SG Kelsterbach 2 63 5 868,60 6 877,83 11 873,64 0 0 915
31. 19 Michael Zahn KSC Eintr. Bockenheim 258 8 864,13 8 888,50 16 876,31 0 823 931
37. 20 Elio Leone SG Kelsterbach 2 40 7 864,00 7 872,14 14 868,07 0 859 921
42. 21 Dennis Sommer SG Kelsterbach 2 77 5 862,60 6 861,00 11 861,73 0 0 901
43. 22 Georg Dronia Olympia Mörfelden 3 49 7 862,57 8 873,00 15 868,13 0 869 917
39. 23 Sascha Wegner KSC Eintr. Bockenheim 277 8 860,25 4 894,50 12 871,67 0 839 911
36. 24 Franz Klein KSV Grün W. Offenbach57 7 859,14 9 865,89 16 862,94 0 818 886
46. 25 Torsten Hamscher Frei Bahn/SW Bockenheim71 9 858,44 9 866,67 18 862,56 0 888 931
40. 26 Alois Lauer SG Arheilgen 53 9 857,89 8 891,13 17 873,53 0 815 921
49. 27 Michael Grob Fortuna Offenbach 61 8 857,75 9 858,89 17 858,35 0 854 923
53. 28 Thomas Michel Nibelungen Lorsch 2 69 7 855,57 6 836,83 13 846,92 0 791 906
59. 29 Horst Gärtner SG Arheilgen 50 9 855,00 9 895,22 18 875,11 0 883 934
47. 30 Horst Rudolph KSC Eintr. Bockenheim 236 8 854,50 9 872,89 17 864,24 0 828 933
54. 31 Wolfgang Haase KSG Darmstadt 2 46 8 853,50 8 882,38 16 867,94 0 858 924
58. 32 Andreas Opitz VKH Ginnheim 2 76 9 853,11 8 825,13 17 839,94 0 861 880
56. 33 Christian Krumbiegel KSG Darmstadt 2 82 8 853,00 8 877,88 16 865,44 0 876 904
73. 34 Andreas Klein SG Arheilgen 79 6 851,83 3 869,67 9 857,78 0 890 893
61. 35 Harald Köble Olympia Mörfelden 3 44 6 851,67 4 823,00 10 840,20 0 855 882
81. 36 Reiner Stricker VKH Ginnheim 2 67 8 851,38 6 862,33 14 856,07 0 943 943 neu

64. 37 Sven Kalesse VKH Ginnheim 2 83 9 851,11 9 863,78 18 857,44 0 872 919
62. 38 Christian Barnetz KSG Darmstadt 2 69 6 850,17 6 875,50 12 862,83 0 848 925
60. 39 Manfred Ripberger KSV Grün W. Offenbach64 8 849,75 9 893,56 17 872,94 0 839 919
63. 40 Thomas Budenz VKH Ginnheim 2 64 5 849,00 4 891,75 9 868,00 0 0 903
65. 41 Tobias Körner SG Kelsterbach 2 90 6 848,17 5 839,40 11 844,18 0 0 889
67. 42 Markus Alpers Nibelungen Lorsch 2 74 5 847,80 4 831,50 9 840,56 0 0 896
68. 43 Helmut Schmitt Nibelungen Lorsch 2 58 7 847,43 7 838,43 14 842,93 0 834 869
69. 44 Jacek Kolanowski KSG Darmstadt 2 53 5 846,80 6 908,67 11 880,55 0 884 927
74. 45 Heinz Kauck SG Arheilgen 60 7 846,29 8 870,50 15 859,20 0 860 924
71. 46 Willibald Heger KSV Grün W. Offenbach47 6 845,17 6 869,83 12 857,50 0 0 936
70. 47 Klaus Klein KSV Grün W. Offenbach57 9 844,89 9 877,11 18 861,00 0 834 908
72. 48 Ralf Henke SG Arheilgen 79 9 844,67 9 869,44 18 857,06 0 844 912
76. 49 Kurt Messing KSG Darmstadt 2 44 5 842,60 9 919,11 14 891,79 0 914 977
77. 50 Jörg Gassner Nibelungen Lorsch 2 78 6 842,50 5 812,00 11 828,64 0 0 883
78. 51 Ralf Eickhoff Frei Bahn/SW Bockenheim65 9 841,78 8 864,63 17 852,53 0 881 912
66. 52 Artur Brehm KSV Grün W. Offenbach42 6 840,50 5 826,20 11 834,00 0 803 892
79. 53 Norman Hörner KSV Grün W. Offenbach65 9 837,22 8 850,88 17 843,65 0 808 899
82. 54 Harald Kauck SG Arheilgen 55 5 836,80 5 863,00 10 849,90 0 0 931
83. 55 Michael Albrecht Frei Bahn/SW Bockenheim62 8 836,50 8 868,38 16 852,44 0 841 912
84. 56 Reinhold Fischer Fortuna Offenbach 67 8 834,00 8 827,00 16 830,50 0 821 893
88. 57 Andreas Jordan Frei Bahn/SW Bockenheim65 8 828,00 9 877,89 17 854,41 0 862 896
90. 58 Josef Villmer Olympia Mörfelden 3 43 9 827,56 9 861,11 18 844,33 0 830 882
89. 59 Marko Kovic Olympia Mörfelden 3 44 9 824,11 8 863,00 17 842,41 0 796 900
94. 60 Thomas Lindofsky VKH Ginnheim 2 55 7 817,43 7 832,57 14 825,00 0 0 888
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Pl. Pl. N a m e K l u b Sp. Holz Ges. Ges. Voll Voll Abr. Abr. Fehl Fehl

Alt Neu Schn. Schn. Schn. Schn.

2. 1. Torsten Depta Frei Bahn/SW Bockenheim 18 1013 16875 937,50 11115 617,50 5760 320,00 42 2,33
3. 2. Thomas Schreiber KSC Eintr. Bockenheim 2 1 0 932 932,00 630 630,00 302 302,00 4 4,00
4. 3. Bernd Heller Olympia Mörfelden 3 1 0 928 928,00 616 616,00 312 312,00 1 1,00
1. 4. Heiko Fackelmann SG Kelsterbach 2 3 897 2783 927,67 1813 604,33 970 323,33 16 5,33
5. 5. Roland Grünberg KSC Eintr. Bockenheim 2 4 0 3703 925,75 2483 620,75 1220 305,00 14 3,50
7. 6. Michael Straub Nibelungen Lorsch 2 4 0 3641 910,25 2367 591,75 1274 318,50 18 4,50
8. 7. Gerhard Mauthe KSC Eintr. Bockenheim 2 11 0 10009 909,91 6615 601,36 3394 308,55 46 4,18
10. 8. Stefan Moreth KSC Eintr. Bockenheim 2 8 0 7265 908,13 4796 599,50 2469 308,63 34 4,25
6. 9. Axel Plenz KSC Eintr. Bockenheim 2 12 870 10885 907,08 7268 605,67 3617 301,42 30 2,50
9. 10. Jens Mauthe KSC Eintr. Bockenheim 2 14 841 12658 904,14 8447 603,36 4211 300,79 69 4,93
11. 11. Markus Laier SG Kelsterbach 2 1 0 903 903,00 606 606,00 297 297,00 6 6,00
12. 12. Bernd Hausmann VKH Ginnheim 2 2 0 1805 902,50 1199 599,50 606 303,00 14 7,00
13. 13. Peter Engel SG Arheilgen 1 0 901 901,00 608 608,00 293 293,00 6 6,00
14. 14. Manuell Ott Nibelungen Lorsch 2 6 892 5387 897,83 3557 592,83 1830 305,00 25 4,17
16. 15. Uwe Lippert KSC Eintr. Bockenheim 2 3 0 2691 897,00 1803 601,00 888 296,00 15 5,00
17. 16. 0 0 2 0 1792 896,00 1194 597,00 598 299,00 9 4,50
19. 17. Jörg Hettinger SG Arheilgen 18 899 16116 895,33 10521 584,50 5595 310,83 60 3,33
18. 18. Michael Lieb KSG Darmstadt 2 3 0 2686 895,33 1787 595,67 899 299,67 13 4,33
22. 19. Olaf Ladwig Frei Bahn/SW Bockenheim 18 917 16076 893,11 10689 593,83 5387 299,28 85 4,72
21. 20. Klaus Peter Kipper Olympia Mörfelden 3 16 0 14289 893,06 9585 599,06 4704 294,00 96 6,00
15. 21. Jürgen Baum KSC Eintr. Bockenheim 2 7 869 6251 893,00 4157 593,86 2094 299,14 29 4,14
24. 22. Kurt Messing KSG Darmstadt 2 14 914 12485 891,79 8521 608,64 3964 283,14 99 7,07
20. 23. Bernd Walter Nibelungen Lorsch 2 10 865 8917 891,70 5951 595,10 2966 296,60 36 3,60
26. 24. Markus Englert SG Kelsterbach 2 7 918 6237 891,00 4173 596,14 2064 294,86 35 5,00
23. 25. Frank Keller KSG Darmstadt 2 8 0 7126 890,75 4720 590,00 2406 300,75 46 5,75
25. 26. Michael Schmitt Nibelungen Lorsch 2 6 0 5336 889,33 3651 608,50 1685 280,83 40 6,67
27. 27. Volker Keil VKH Ginnheim 2 2 0 1772 886,00 1197 598,50 575 287,50 9 4,50
29. 28. Daniel Ordulj SG Kelsterbach 2 4 0 3530 882,50 2380 595,00 1150 287,50 18 4,50
34. 29. Jochen Rückewoldt SG Kelsterbach 2 5 893 4405 881,00 2963 592,60 1442 288,40 39 7,80
30. 30. Jacek Kolanowski KSG Darmstadt 2 11 884 9686 880,55 6533 593,91 3153 286,64 64 5,82
33. 31. Norbert Schneider SG Kelsterbach 2 17 897 14947 879,24 10119 595,24 4828 284,00 131 7,71
32. 32. Ralph Bär KSG Darmstadt 2 13 879 11425 878,85 7683 591,00 3742 287,85 70 5,38
28. 33. Waldemar Gassner Nibelungen Lorsch 2 6 851 5272 878,67 3509 584,83 1763 293,83 22 3,67
35. 34. Reinhard Pfleger Fortuna Offenbach 12 880 10535 877,92 7111 592,58 3424 285,33 58 4,83
37. 35. Jörg Maurer SG Kelsterbach 2 7 0 6141 877,29 4159 594,14 1982 283,14 58 8,29
36. 36. Uwe Korb Fortuna Offenbach 18 863 15782 876,78 10626 590,33 5156 286,44 102 5,67
31. 37. Michael Zahn KSC Eintr. Bockenheim 2 16 823 14021 876,31 9581 598,81 4440 277,50 88 5,50
41. 38. Horst Gärtner SG Arheilgen 18 883 15752 875,11 10514 584,11 5238 291,00 110 6,11
40. 39. Markus Geiß Olympia Mörfelden 3 12 0 10498 874,83 7126 593,83 3372 281,00 98 8,17
43. 40. Richard Op de Hipt SG Kelsterbach 2 11 0 9610 873,64 6632 602,91 2978 270,73 126 11,45
38. 41. Alois Lauer SG Arheilgen 17 815 14850 873,53 9990 587,65 4860 285,88 98 5,76
44. 42. Stephan Aulbach Fortuna Offenbach 17 0 14844 873,18 10155 597,35 4689 275,82 99 5,82
39. 43. Manfred Ripberger KSV Grün W. Offenbach 17 839 14840 872,94 10037 590,41 4803 282,53 123 7,24
42. 44. Sascha Wegner KSC Eintr. Bockenheim 2 12 839 10460 871,67 7095 591,25 3365 280,42 125 10,42
48. 45. Georg Dronia Olympia Mörfelden 3 15 869 13022 868,13 8791 586,07 4231 282,07 112 7,47
46. 46. Elio Leone SG Kelsterbach 2 14 859 12153 868,07 8205 586,07 3948 282,00 113 8,07
49. 47. Thomas Budenz VKH Ginnheim 2 9 0 7812 868,00 5333 592,56 2479 275,44 84 9,33
47. 48. Wolfgang Haase KSG Darmstadt 2 16 858 13887 867,94 9459 591,19 4428 276,75 127 7,94
51. 49. Willi Esser VKH Ginnheim 2 2 0 1735 867,50 1200 600,00 535 267,50 27 13,50
53. 50. Frank Kowolik Nibelungen Lorsch 2 13 0 11261 866,23 7726 594,31 3535 271,92 121 9,31
55. 51. Christian Krumbiegel KSG Darmstadt 2 16 876 13847 865,44 9407 587,94 4440 277,50 126 7,88
52. 52. Horst Rudolph KSC Eintr. Bockenheim 2 17 828 14692 864,24 9992 587,76 4700 276,47 117 6,88
50. 53. Andreas Müller Fortuna Offenbach 15 808 12956 863,73 8804 586,93 4152 276,80 128 8,53
54. 54. Franz Klein KSV Grün W. Offenbach 16 818 13807 862,94 9401 587,56 4406 275,38 124 7,75
56. 55. Christian Barnetz KSG Darmstadt 2 12 848 10354 862,83 7020 585,00 3334 277,83 87 7,25
59. 56. Torsten Hamscher Frei Bahn/SW Bockenheim 18 888 15526 862,56 10583 587,94 4943 274,61 170 9,44
58. 57. Dennis Sommer SG Kelsterbach 2 11 0 9479 861,73 6481 589,18 2998 272,55 96 8,73
57. 58. Klaus Klein KSV Grün W. Offenbach 18 834 15498 861,00 10585 588,06 4913 272,94 163 9,06
60. 59. Erwin Glanzner Nibelungen Lorsch 2 10 0 8600 860,00 5858 585,80 2742 274,20 65 6,50
61. 60. Reinhold Ernst Olympia Mörfelden 3 2 0 1719 859,50 1158 579,00 561 280,50 13 6,50
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